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Student Achievement at UL Lafayette 
The University of Louis iana at Lafayette recogn izes the importance of identifying , evaluating, and p ublishing goals and outcomes related to 
stud ent achievement. Stud ent success is recorded a nd documented in a variety of formats for different metrics. 

Retention of full-time, degree-seeking first-time freshmen 

First fall to second fall 

The focus of the University of Louis ia na at Lafayette is to increase the retention rate of stude nts from the f irst fall semester to the second fall 
semester to a target retention pe rcentage of 78-96. 

Semester Cohort 

Fall 20 12 2704 

Fall 2013 2679 

Fall2014 2906 

Fall2015 3 15 1 

Fall2016 3015 

Fall2017 2975 

Source: UL Lafayette Office of Ins t itutional Re searc h 

First fall to third fall 

Percent returned in second fall 

74.2% 

76.3% 

76.096 

74.4% 

75.096 

74.89' 

The focus of 1he University of Louisia na a1 Lafayene is to increase the retention rate of srnde nts from the f irs1 fall semester to the third fall 
semester to a target re1e ntion pe rcentage of 6596. 

Semester 

Fa ll 2012 

Fall 2013 

Fa ll2014 

Fall 2015 

Fa ll2016 

Cohort 

2704 

2679 

2906 

3 151 

3015 

Source: UL Lafayette Office of Institutional Research 

Percent returned in third fall 

62.496 

64.5% 

64.2 96 

62.1% 

63.596 

Six-year graduation rate of full-time, degree-seeking first
time freshmen 
The goal each year is to increase the numbe r of students who earn a bacca la ureate degree from the University of Louisiana at Lafayette. 

Sam e institutio n graduation rate (IPEDS) 

Studen ts who e nte r the University of Lo uisiana at Lafayette a s part of the cohort and complete the ir degree from the University with in six 
years . 

IPED5 

Fu ll- time, degree- seeking first - time freshmen 

Same institutio n 

Cohort Year Cohort Number of graduates Six-year graduation ra te 



Fall 2007 2704 1206 44 .6% 

Fall 2008 2 5 74 1238 4 8.1% 

Fall 2009 2 559 1 16 6 4 5.696 

Fall2010 2915 13 25 45.5% 

Fall 2011 2923 13 24 45.396 

Source: UL Lafayette Office of Ins t itutional Research 

Statewide graduation rate 

Students who enter the Univer sity of Lo uisiana at Lafayette as part of the cohort and complete the ir degree from the Univer sity o r any oth er 

under graduate Loui siana Public Post secondary Inst itution within six years. 

Cohort 

Yea r 

Fall 

2007 

Fall 

2008 

Fall 

2009 

Fall 

2010 

Fall 

2011 

Statewid e g raduat ion rate calculated by Board of Regents 

Cohort 

2663 

2 545 

2496 

2832 

2809 

Numbe r of 

g raduates at 

UL Lafayette 

1183 

1231 

1156 

1301 

1283 

Number of graduates from any 

other under graduate LA public 

post second ary in st i tution 

158 

1 55 

156 

169 

149 

Source: UL Lafayette Office of Ins t itutional Researc h 

Plans after graduation 

Total 

num ber of 

g raduates 

1338 

1380 

1308 

1465 

1425 

Six-year 

g raduat ion 

r ate 

50.2% 

54.2% 

52 .4% 

5 1.7% 

50 .7% 

Acco rd ing to the Undergraduate Senior Exit Survey Report (2017- 2018), 74.196 of respondents indicated their immediate p ost- graduation 

plan to be employed full- t ime o r part- time immediately after graduation , while 2 2.396 p lan to attend graduate or professional school fu ll

time or part - t ime. T he remaining respondents (3 .6%) indicated an intention to either pursue add it ional cou rsework, military service, start or 

raise a family, or volunteer. 

Licensure exam summary report 
The goal through l icensu re exams, is for academic departments wi th in the Un iversity of Louisiana at Lafayette to pre pare students to meet 

and surpass the ben chmarks of t heir intended discipline. 

Learn more about each d iscip line's l icensu re exam pass rates: 

Ar chitecture 

At hletic Train ing, Board of Certification Exam 

Curriculum & Instruction Exam Pass Rates 

Health Information Management 

Nursing 

Speech-language Pathology 

This page is intended to demonstrate ongoing compliance w ith SACSCOC Standard 8.1 and SACSCOC policy "Inst itutional Obligations for 
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